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20SM

CATALOG ORDER LOGIC

FIXTURE

SERIES

WEIGHT

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

EXAMPLE: 	 SL - 20SM - L - MR16 - L24 - BRT

SL - 		  Specialty Light, Well Light

Aluminum	 (2lbs)
Brass		 (2lbs)
Composite	 (2lbs)

Standard Lens Holder Shown
120-277v and alternate cap styles available
Alternate LED and beam angle options available

LED TYPE

GRATE & EYEBROW
(ORDER SEPERATELY)

ACCESSORIES
For Concrete Pour Form - FAFORMSL20SM
Stamped Aluminum or Brass Eyebrow - FA135SM BLT/BRS 
 
(Configure and order accessories separately, see page 3)

FINISH (standard finishes listed)
BLANK	 (Bronze Glass Filled Composite)
BRT  	 (Aluminum- Brown Texture)
BLT	 (Aluminum- Black Texture)
BRS	 (Unfinished- Brass)
 
Premium Colors (See page 4 for more color options)
Pantone & RAL Colors (Enter RAL or Pantone number at end of part number)

LENS
Blank		 (Standard, Tempered Convex Glass
LF		  (Flat Stepped Lens, Tempered)

LENS HOLDER
L		  (Lens Holder)
G		  (Grate)

TYPE
MR16		  (Light Source)

IES Files available for download

ALUM

BRS

COMP

LED
TECHNOLOGY

LED
TECHNOLOGY

LED
TECHNOLOGY

IP65

L22	 (3w 12v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 15°)		  L106	 (3w 120v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 15°)
L34	 (5w 12v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 15°)		  L114	 (5w 120v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 15°)	
L46	 (7w 12v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 15°)		  L124	 (7w 120v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 15°)
L24	 (3w 12v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 36°)		  L108	 (3w 120v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 36°)
L36	 (5w 12v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 36°)		  L116	 (5w 120v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 36°)
L48 	 (7w 12v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 36°)		  L126	 (7w 120v MR16 Bi-Pin LED 36°)
L40	 (5w MR16 Turtle Friendly)		  L119	 (5w 120V MR16 Turtle Friendly)



2

PROJECT: DATE:TYPE:

CATALOG NUMBER:

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETY OF FOCUS INDUSTRIES, AND ITS POSSESSION DOES NOT GRANT ANY RIGHTS TO REPRODUCE, MANUFACTURE, SELL , OR DISCLOSE THE CONTENTS DESCRIBED IN THIS DOCUMENT. 
REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE, AND MANUFACTURING WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF FOCUS INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.   

FOCUS INDUSTRIES INC.

25301 COMMERCENTRE DRIVE

LAKE FOREST, CA. 92630

949.830.1350  |  TOLL FREE: 888.882 .1350

WWW.FOCUSINDUSTRIES.COM 

SL20SMLED WELL LIGHTS

July 25, 2023 8:44 AM

DESIGNED 
 MANUFACTURED

  IN THE USA

4.5in
[114.00mm]

4.5in
[114.00mm]

4.5in
[114.00mm]

DIMENSIONS 

SPECIFICATIONS
INTERNALS

EXTERNALS

VOLTAGE

WATTAGE

LUMENS

WIRING	

SOCKET	

LENS

CONNECTION

AIMING CAPABILITIES

BODY

LENS HOLDER

MATERIALS

REFLECTOR	

LENS HOLDER OPTIONS

ACCESSORY

FINISH

LISTINGS

12V-120v

3w/5w/7w

270lm/450lm/550lm

12v: Black 4 foot 18/2 zip cord from base of fixture. For 25 foot 16/2 fixture lead wire add -25F to catalog number 
120-277v: Black 3 foot 18/3 zip cord from base of fixture

High Temperature Ceramic GU5.3 Bi-Pin with 250° Silicone Wire Leads 

High impact clear tempered convex glass 

FA05 Quick Connector (not supplied) from fixture to main cable (12/2, 10/2, or 8/2 only)

30° (15° either way from vertical) (12-volt ONLY)

Fiberglass reinforced Bronze Composite with molded Brass inserts for screws

Fiberglass reinforced Bronze composite, Cast Aluminum or Cast Brass

Fiberglass, Bronze Composite; Molded Brass. Lens/Grate: Fiberglass, Bronze Composite, cast Aluminum or Brass

Highly polished specular Aluminum

C/FA133SM/BRS Lens holder, C/FA134SM/BRS Grate, FA135SM/BRS Eyeborw  (see accessories page 3 

FA135SM/BRS Eyebrow 

Composite Bronze 
Aluminum Lens Holder/Grate: (More options available onpage 4) 
Brass Lens Holder/Grate: (More options avaiable on page 4)

 IP65. ETL rated for Indoor / Outdoor use. Suitable for wet locations 

Made in the United States of America

Dimensions Shown
with FA133SM (12V-120V)

Dimensions Shown
with CFA134SM (12V-120V)

Dimensions Shown
with FA135SMBRS (12V-120V)

Holder Accessory Grate Accessory Eyebrow Accessory

5.5in
[140.00mm]

5.5in
[140.00mm]

5.5in
[140.00mm]



3

PROJECT: DATE:TYPE:

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETY OF FOCUS INDUSTRIES, AND ITS POSSESSION DOES NOT GRANT ANY RIGHTS TO REPRODUCE, MANUFACTURE, SELL , OR DISCLOSE THE CONTENTS DESCRIBED IN THIS DOCUMENT. 
REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE, AND MANUFACTURING WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF FOCUS INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.   

FOCUS INDUSTRIES INC.

25301 COMMERCENTRE DRIVE

LAKE FOREST, CA. 92630

949.830.1350  |  TOLL FREE: 888.882 .1350

WWW.FOCUSINDUSTRIES.COM 

SL20SMLED WELL LIGHTS

July 25, 2023 8:44 AM

DESIGNED 
 MANUFACTURED

  IN THE USA

FA135SM/BRS C/FA134SM/BRS FA10SL20SMAMBER FA10SL20SMBLUE FA10SL20SMGREEN FA10SL20SMRED

FA0806

3"
76mm

6"
152mm

3"
76mm

8"
203mm

5"
127mm

3"
76mm

3.5"
89mm

3.5"
89mm

4"
102mm

3"
76mm

2 .625"
67mm

2"
51mm

1.5"
38mm

1"
25mm

2 .625"
67mm

2 .625"
67mm

3"
76mm

3"
76mm

3"
76mm

24"
607mm

35"
889mm

47"
1194mm

24"
607mm

35"
889mm

47"
1194mm

2.2"
56mm

2.9"
74mm

4"
102mm

5"
127mm

5.5"
140mm

7.25"
184mm

FA10SGSL20SM

5.33"
135mm

FA-35

5.33"
135mm

FA-35

5.33"
135mm

FA-35

5.33"
135mm

FA-35

5.33"
135mm

FA-35

FA104SB20

FA-104

1"
25mm

1.5"
38mm

2"
51mm

2.25"
57mm

4"
102mm

5"
127mm

Images enhanced to illustrate usage of mounting options. Drawings not to scale. (see page 2 for product dimensions)

12v-120v  
SL20SML
STANDARD

12v-120v  
SL20SML
STANDARD

12v-120v  
SL20SMG
GRATE

12v-120v  
SL20SML
STANDARD
w/ FA125SM Eyebrow

C/FA133SM/BRS

ACCESSORIES

7.25"
184mm

3.375"
86mm

4.5"
114mm

2.5"
63.5mm

9"
229mm

5"
127mm

FA-135-SM
FA-135-MD
FA-135-LG

7.25"
184mm

4.5"
114mm

9"
229mm

FA-134-SM
FA-134-MD
FA-134-LG

FA98SL20SM

1.5"
38mm

Concrete Form
FAFORMSL20SM

ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER(S):

(Configure and order accessories separately)

FA05
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Acid Rust 
Copper (-CAR) 
Brass (-BAR)

Dark Bronze 
(-DBZ)

Black Magic 
(-BKM)

Black Texture
(-BLT)

Supply RAL or Pantone here

Brass and Copper fixtures only
RAL #:

PANTONE #:

Weathered Iron
(-WIR)

White Texture
(-WTX)

Stucco
(-STU)

Luna
(-LUN)

Bronze Texture
(-BRT)

Chrome Powder
(-CPR)

Rust
(-RST)

Rubbed Verde 
(-RBV)

White Gloss
(-WHT)

Hunter Texture
(-HTX)

Weathered Brown
(-WBR)

Acid Verde 
Copper (-CAV) 
Brass (-BAV)

Black Acid Treatment
(-BAT)

NEW

STANDARD FINISHES

CUSTOM FINISHES

FINISHES

ACID FINISHES

PREMIUM FINISHES

SCAN FOR FULL SIZE
COLOR SWATCHES 

Need help finding a Pantone color?
https://www.pantone.com/color-finder

Need help finding a RAL color?
https://www.ralcolor.com/

LIGHT DISTRIBUTION

15° Spot Beam Angle

60° Flood Beam Angle

40° Narrow Flood Beam Angle

120° Wide Flood Beam Angle

(20ft) (20ft)

(20ft)(20ft)


